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NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS
MARKET VALUES
ROLLCODE: MINERAL
Mineral
ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME
Improvement
Improvement Non-Home Site
ROLLCODE: PERSONAL
Personal
ROLLCODE: REAL
Aariculture
Improvement
Improvement Non-Home Site
Land
Land Ag Land
Land Non-Home Site

TOTAL MARKET VALUE

DEFERRALS
Ag

TOTAL DEFERRALS

EXEMPTIONS

Absolute Exemption

Absolute Exemption , XN , XN

Autos , XO, PPV, XO, PPV

Cap Adjustment , XT , XT

Contract Abatement

Disabled

Disabled Veteran

Economic Development , XL , XL

Eneragy , XR , XR

Freeport

Historic Site

Homestead

Low Income Housing , XD, XA , XD, XA

Miscellaneous , XV , XV

Nominal Value

Other, XF, XH, XU , XF, XH, XU,XF,XH,XU

Over 65

Pollution Control

Private Schools , XJ, XJ

Solar/Wind

Surviving Spouse Disabled Person

Youth Developemnt , XI , XI

TOTAL EXEMPTIONS
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Amount

$700

$25,260,996
$2,988,843

$9,922,383,038

$8,263,835,271
$67,784,290,560
$39,621,728,944
$23,158,729,336
$36,095,437
$16,542,873,764

$8,256,142,009

$69,835,884
$1,562,654
$966,122,013
$1,556,838,975
$159,991,963
$67,027,224
$426,186,808
$2,135,004
$9,643,151
$780,631,628
$12,921,399
$1,013,132,455
$2,731,486
$12,406,765,024
$209,879
$1,676,991
$1,394,118,835
$48,736,211
$208,242,412
$5,377,242

$0
$17,308,826

$165,358,186,889

$8,256,142,009

$19,151,196,064

Count
362,528

12,159

44

64
1,039
79,735
59
3,626
5,326
10

65

150
289
193,667
23
12,771
1,379
14
47,801
90

63

35

39

13



Run Date: September 24, 2018

2018 TAX ROLL SUMMARY

Collin County Tax Office

Page 75 of
133

60 - COLLIN COLLEGE

GRAND TOTAL FOR DEFERRALS AND EXEMPTIONS

TOTAL MARKET VALUE
TAXABLE VALUE
TAX RATE

ROLLCODE: MINERAL
Levy

ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME
Levy

ROLLCODE: PERSONAL
Levy

ROLLCODE: REAL
Levy

LEVY LOST DUE TO FROZEN

OTHER LOST LEVY
TOTAL LOST LEVY

$27,407,338,073

$165,358,186,889

$137,950,848,816

$0.00

$20,296.89

$6,409,406.39

$103,069,684.33
TOTAL LEVY

0.081222

$109,499,387.61
$2,547,036.55

$0.00

$2,547,036.55

2,392

32,295

327,836

Calculation Analysis

Calc Levy - Tax Amount = Diff. Market Value Exemption Taxable Value
Frozen 10,838,421.87 8,291,385.32 2,547,036.55 16,011,325,896 2,667,131,210 13,344,194,686
DV100 (Excl. Frozen) 3,698.90 3,698.90 0.00 181,700,456 172,702,458 8,997,998
Prorated (Excl. Frozen 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0
Other 101,204,303.39 101,204,303.39 0.00  149,165,160,537 24,567,504,405 124,597,656,132
Total 112,046,424.16 109,499,387.61 2,547,036.55  165,358,186,889 27,407,338,073 137,950,848,816
DV100 (Incl. Frozen) 1,327.04 844.18 482.86 216,799,431 203,025,188 13,774,243
Prorated (Incl. Frozen 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0
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