Page 74 of Collin County Tax Office

Run Date: September 24, 2018 133 60 - COLLIN COLLEGE 2018 TAX ROLL SUMMARY

	Amount	Coun
NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS		362,528
MARKET VALUES		
ROLLCODE: MINERAL		
Mineral	\$700	
ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME		
Improvement	\$25,260,996	
Improvement Non-Home Site	\$2,988,843	
ROLLCODE: PERSONAL		
Personal	\$9,922,383,038	
ROLLCODE: REAL		
Agriculture	\$8,263,835,271	
Improvement	\$67,784,290,560	
Improvement Non-Home Site	\$39,621,728,944	
Land	\$23,158,729,336	
Land Ag Land	\$36,095,437	
Land Non-Home Site	\$16,542,873,764	
TOTAL MARKET VALUE	≣	\$165,358,186,889
DEFERRALS		
Ag	\$8,256,142,009	12,159
TOTAL DEFERRALS		\$8,256,142,009
EXEMPTIONS		
Absolute Exemption	\$69,835,884	44
Absolute Exemption , XN , XN	\$1,562,654	64
Autos, XO, PPV, XO, PPV	\$966,122,013	1,039
Cap Adjustment , XT , XT	\$1,556,838,975	79,735
Contract Abatement	\$159,991,963	59
Disabled	\$67,027,224	3,626
Disabled Veteran	\$426,186,808	5,326
Economic Development , XL , XL	\$2,135,004	10
Energy , XR , XR	\$9,643,151	65
Freeport	\$780,631,628	150
Historic Site	\$12,921,399	289
Homestead	\$1,013,132,455	193,667
Low Income Housing, XD, XA, XD, XA	\$2,731,486	23
Miscellaneous, XV, XV	\$12,406,765,024	12,771
Nominal Value	\$209,879	1,379
Other, XF, XH, XU, XF, XH, XU,XF,XH,XU	\$1,676,991	14
Over 65	\$1,394,118,835	47,801
Pollution Control	\$48,736,211	90
Private Schools , XJ , XJ	\$208,242,412	63
Solar/Wind	\$5,377,242	35
Surviving Spouse Disabled Person	\$0	39
Youth Developemnt , XI , XI	\$17,308,826	13

Run Date: September 24, 2018 Collin County Tax Office Page 75 of 133 2018 TAX ROLL SUMMARY 60 - COLLIN COLLEGE

GRAND TOTAL FOR DEFERRALS AND EXEMPTI	ons	\$27,407,338,073	
TOTAL MARKET VALUE		\$165,358,186,889	
TAXABLE VALUE		\$137,950,848,816	
TAX RATE		0.081222	
ROLLCODE: MINERAL			
Levy	\$0.00		5
ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME			
Levy	\$20,296.89		2,392
ROLLCODE: PERSONAL			
Levy	\$6,409,406.39		32,295
ROLLCODE: REAL			
Levy	\$103,069,684.33		327,836
то	TAL LEVY	\$109,499,387.61	
LEVY LOST DUE TO FROZEN		\$2,547,036.55	
OTHER LOST LEVY		\$0.00	
TOTAL LOST LEVY		\$2,547,036.55	

Calculation Analysis									
	Calc Levy	- Tax Amount	= Diff.	Market Value	Exemption	Taxable Value			
Frozen	10,838,421.87	8,291,385.32	2,547,036.55	16,011,325,896	2,667,131,210	13,344,194,686			
DV100 (Excl. Frozen)	3,698.90	3,698.90	0.00	181,700,456	172,702,458	8,997,998			
Prorated (Excl. Frozen	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0	0			
Other	101,204,303.39	101,204,303.39	0.00	149,165,160,537	24,567,504,405	124,597,656,132			
Total	112,046,424.16	109,499,387.61	2,547,036.55	165,358,186,889	27,407,338,073	137,950,848,816			
DV100 (Incl. Frozen)	1,327.04	844.18	482.86	216,799,431	203,025,188	13,774,243			
Prorated (Incl. Frozen	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0	0			